February 1, 2013

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2303

- Page 5, line 11, remove "A medical emergency which, in reasonable medical judgment, so complicates the"
- Page 5, replace lines 12 through 19 with "Medical treatment for life-threatening conditions provided to a person by a physician licensed to practice medicine under chapter 43-17 which results in the accidental or unintentional injury or death of another person."
- Page 5, line 20, after "b." insert "Medical treatment for life-threatening conditions of pregnancy.

c."

Page 5, line 23, replace "c." with "d."

Page 5, line 27, replace "d." with "e."

Page 5, line 30, replace "e." with "f."

- Page 6, line 8, remove "A medical emergency that, in reasonable medical judgment, so complicates the"
- Page 6, replace lines 9 through 16 with "Medical treatment for life-threatening conditions provided to a person by a physician licensed to practice medicine under chapter 43-17 which results in the accidental or unintentional injury or death of another person."
- Page 6, line 17, after "b." insert "Medical treatment for life-threatening conditions of pregnancy.

<u>с.</u>"

Page 6, line 20, replace "c." with "d."

Page 6, line 24, replace "d." with "e."

Page 6, line 27, replace "e." with "f."

Renumber accordingly